Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

23/02971/CLU

School Lane Farm, School Lane, Littlewick Green, Maidenhead

Certificate of lawfulness to determine whether the existing use of the summer
house as a separate dwelling is lawful.

Planning History

Application No.

89/00646/TEMP
92/00470/FULL

15/00566/PDXL

15/00680/CPD
15/01393/FULL

15/01397/PDXL

15/03886/CONDIT

16/00822/VAR

Description

TO SITE A MOBILE HOME

2 TWO STOREY
EXTENSIONS AND
ALTERATIONS AND
DOUBLE GARAGE
(RETROSPECTIVE)

Single storey rear extension no
greater than 8m depth, 4m high
and an eaves height of 3m.

Detached outbuilding

Construction of a new dwelling
with a detached double garage ,
tennis court and fencing
following demolition of the
existing dwelling

Single storey rear extension no
greater than 8m depth, 3.9m
high and an eaves height of
3.2m.

Details required by condition |
(commencement), 2 (material
samples), 3 (external lighting), 4
(enclosure details), 5 (water
butt), 6 (enlargement,
alteration, improvement), 7
(fenestration), 8 (hard and soft
landscaping), 9 (finished slab
levels), 10 (tree protection) and
I'l (approved plans) of planning
permission 15/01393 for the
construction of a new dwelling
with a detached double garage,
tennis court and fencing
following demolition of the
existing dwelling

Construction of a new dwelling
with a detached double garage ,
tennis court and fencing
following demolition of the
existing dwelling as approved
under planning permission

Status

PER
PER

REF

PERMDE
PERM

PNR

APPROV

PERM

Opened

19.10.1989
03.06.1992

27.02.2015

27.02.2015
27.04.2015

30.04.2015

20.11.2015

07.03.2016

Closed

21.12.1989
18.08.1992

27.04.2015

27.04.2015
24.07.2015

08.06.2015

07.12.2015

23.06.2016




17/03046/VAR

18/00739/CPD

18/01659/CPD

23/02971/CLU

15/01393 without complying
with condition 6 (further
development) to not apply to
the erection of any ancillary
buildings within the curtilage.

Application Reference Number:

15/00149/FULL Date of
Decision: 13/01/2015

Condition Number(s):
Condition Number |

Conditions(s) Removal:

Current lack of funding to
complete the proposal

I wish to extend the deadline
for commencing the
development, ideally for a
further three years (i.e. to 13
January 2021).

Certificate of lawfulness to
determine whether the
proposed outbuilding is lawful.

Certificate of lawfulness to
determine whether the
proposed summerhouse is
lawful

Certificate of lawfulness to
determine whether the existing
use of the summer house as a
separate dwelling is lawful.

APPRET

WDNCRT

PERMDE

REC

02.10.2017

14.03.2018

05.06.2018

01.12.2023

24.05.2018

24.07.2018

Appeals History

Application No.

Description

Status

Opened

Closed

Enforcement History

Application No.

96/00003/ENF
16/5001 I/ENF

Description
Enforcement Enquiry

Enforcement Enquiry

Status

CLOSED
CLOSED

Opened

23.08.1993
14.01.2016

Closed

09.01.2013
20.01.2016




