## **Property History**

**Application No:** 23/02971/CLU

Address: School Lane Farm, School Lane, Littlewick Green, Maidenhead

**Proposal:** Certificate of lawfulness to determine whether the existing use of the summer

house as a separate dwelling is lawful.

Planning History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
89/00646/TEMP	TO SITE A MOBILE HOME	PER	19.10.1989	21.12.1989
92/00470/FULL	2 TWO STOREY EXTENSIONS AND ALTERATIONS AND DOUBLE GARAGE (RETROSPECTIVE)	PER	03.06.1992	18.08.1992
15/00566/PDXL	Single storey rear extension no greater than 8m depth, 4m high and an eaves height of 3m.	REF	27.02.2015	27.04.2015
15/00680/CPD	Detached outbuilding	PERMDE	27.02.2015	27.04.2015
15/01393/FULL	Construction of a new dwelling with a detached double garage, tennis court and fencing following demolition of the existing dwelling	PERM	27.04.2015	24.07.2015
15/01397/PDXL	Single storey rear extension no greater than 8m depth, 3.9m high and an eaves height of 3.2m.	PNR	30.04.2015	08.06.2015
15/03886/CONDIT	Details required by condition I (commencement), 2 (material samples), 3 (external lighting), 4 (enclosure details), 5 (water butt), 6 (enlargement, alteration, improvement), 7 (fenestration), 8 (hard and soft landscaping), 9 (finished slab levels), 10 (tree protection) and 11 (approved plans) of planning permission 15/01393 for the construction of a new dwelling with a detached double garage, tennis court and fencing following demolition of the existing dwelling	APPROV	20.11.2015	07.12.2015
16/00822/VAR 23/02971/CLU	Construction of a new dwelling with a detached double garage, tennis court and fencing following demolition of the existing dwelling as approved under planning permission	PERM	07.03.2016	23.06.2016

	15/01393 without complying with condition 6 (further development) to not apply to the erection of any ancillary buildings within the curtilage.			
17/03046/VAR	Application Reference Number: 15/00149/FULL Date of Decision: 13/01/2015	APPRET	02.10.2017	
	Condition Number(s): Condition Number I			
	Conditions(s) Removal:			
	Current lack of funding to complete the proposal I wish to extend the deadline for commencing the development, ideally for a further three years (i.e. to 13 January 2021).			
18/00739/CPD	Certificate of lawfulness to determine whether the proposed outbuilding is lawful.	WDNCRT	14.03.2018	24.05.2018
18/01659/CPD	Certificate of lawfulness to determine whether the proposed summerhouse is lawful	PERMDE	05.06.2018	24.07.2018
23/02971/CLU	Certificate of lawfulness to determine whether the existing use of the summer house as a separate dwelling is lawful.	REC	01.12.2023	

Appeals History					
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed	
Enforcement Histor	у				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed	
96/00003/ENF	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	23.08.1993	09.01.2013	
16/50011/ENF	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	14.01.2016	20.01.2016	